
__
__

_ ....
.. -.........

.....
. ,,,

,, ,, 
; 

,, 
I 

\ 
, 

1 
i ıt

-
i<

J 
~ 

J 
,, 

I 
'•

 
$ 

\ 
/ 

ı,,,
,,,

 .........
 ! ....

 --~
--.:

 
T

.C
. 

Ç
E

V
R

E
, Ş
EH
İR
Cİ
Lİ
K 

V
E

 İ
K
L
İ
M
 D
EĞ

İŞ
İK

Lİ
Ğİ

 B
A
K
A
N
L
I
Ğ
I
 

Ç
ev

re
se

l E
tk

i D
eğ

er
le

nd
ir

me
si

, 
İz

in
 v

e 
D

en
et

im
 G

en
el

 M
üd
ür
lü
ğü
 

T.
C.

 
H
A
T
A
Y
V
A
L
İ
L
İ
Ö
İ
 

Ç
E

V
R

E
,. 
şE

Ht
Rc

tL
tK

 V
E 
İK
Lİ
M 
DE
<i
tş
tn
.t
öt
 1L

 M
O

D
O

R
LO

öO
 

K
ar

ar
 T

ar
ih

i: 
08

-1
1-

20
23

 
. 

K
ar

ar
 N

o 
: 2

66
34

44
1 

22
0-

02
 B

-2
02

32
41

 

· 
· 

Ç
E

V
R

E
SE

L
 E
T
K
İ
 D
E
Ğ
E
R
L
E
N
D
İ
R
M
E
 B
E
L
G
E
S
İ
 

29
.0

7.
20

22
 t

ar
ih

 v
e 

31
90

7 
sa

yı
lı

 R
es

m
i 

G
az

et
e'

de
 y
a
y
ı
m
l
a
n
a
r
a
k
 y
ür
ür
lü
ğe
 g

ir
en

 Ç
ev

re
se

l E
tk

i D
e
ğ
e
r
l
e
n
d
i
r
m
e
s
i
 Y
ö
n
e
t
m
e
l
i
ğ
i
'
n
i
n
 E

k
-i

l 
li

st
es

in
de

 y
er

 a
la

n 
'K

al
ke

r O
ca

ğı
, 
K
ı
r
m
a
 E

le
m

e,
 H
a
z
ı
r
 B

et
on

, A
sf
iı
lt
 P

le
nt

 v
e 

M
'eJ

ca
ni

k 
'P

len
t.T

es
is

i' 
pr

oj
es

i i
le

 il
gi

li
 o

la
ra

k 
in
ce
le
me
-d
eğ
er
le
nd
ir
me
 

y
a
p
ıl
m
ı
ş 

v
e 

P
ro

je
 T
a
n
ı
t
ı
m
 D
o
s
y
a
s
ı
n
d
a
 ç

ev
re

se
l e

tk
il

er
e 
ka
rş
ı 
al

ın
ma

sı
 ö

ng
ör

ül
en

 ö
nl

em
le

r y
et

er
li

 g
ör
ül
mü
şt
ür
. 
A
y
r
ı
c
a
 Ç

E
D

 R
ap

or
u 
h
a
z
ı
r
l
a
n
m
a
s
ı
n
a
 

ge
re

k 
bu

lu
nm

ad
ığ

ı 
te

sp
it

 e
di

lm
iş

 o
lu

p,
 s

öz
 k

on
us

u 
pr

oj
ey

e 
Ç

E
D

 Y
ön

et
me

li
ği

ni
n 

17
. M

ad
de

si
 g
er

eğ
in

ce
 V
al

il
iğ

im
iz

ce
 ''

Ç
ev

re
se

l E
ti

 De
ğe
rl
en
di
rm
es
i 

G
er

ek
li 
De
ği
ld
ir
''
 k

ar
ar

t v
er
il
mi
şt
ir
. 

P
ro

je
 S

ah
ib

i :
 A

hm
et

 K
A

R
A

K
Ö

S
E

 

P
ro

je
 Y

er
i 

: H
at

ay
 İl

i,
 A

nt
ak

ya
 İ
lç
es
i,
 K

ur
uy

er
 M

ah
al

le
si

, S
.8

94
53

 (
E

R
:3

40
44

04
) 

N
ol

u 
S

ah
a 

K
ap

as
it

e 
: O

ca
k 

(K
al

ke
r+

P
as

a)
K

ap
as

it
es

i 2
4,

38
 h

a 
A

la
nd

a 
3.

96
0.

00
0 

to
n/
yı
l 

Ç
ev

re
 Şe

hi
rc

it
ls

:~
 Değ

işı
kli

ğ İl
 M

üd
ür

ü 

Kı
rm
a 

E
le

m
e 

T
es

is
le

ri
 K

ap
as

it
es

i:
 3

90
.0

00
 t
on
/y
ıl
, 
Ha
zı
r 

B
et

on
 T

es
is

i 
: 2

00
 m

3/
sa

at
, A

sf
al

t P
le

nt
 T

es
is

i 
: 2

00
 to

n/
sa

at
, M

ek
an

ik
 P

le
nt

 T
es

is
i 

: 5
00

 to
n/

sa
at

 

Ek



i'
A

A
L

I Y
E

T
 A

L
A

N
I 

K
U

U
K

J
J

IN
A

T
L

A
K

I 
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

R
uh

sa
t 
S
a
b
a
s
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
l
n
a
d
a
r
ı
 

C
 

3 
24

87
24

 4
01

01
72

 
C

 3
 

3
6,

20
22

13
2 

36
,2

04
96

36
 

Ha
zı
r 

B
et

on
 A

sf
al

t 
ve

 M
ek

an
ik

 P
le

n
t 

T
es

is
i A

la
nı
 K
oo
rd
in
at
la
rı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
nl

em
, B

oy
la

m
 

D
a
n
ı
m
 

:E
D

-5
0 

D
at

um
 

:W
G

S
-8

4 
T

ü
rü

 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7

 
Z

O
N

 
: -

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

:-
Ö

!c
ek

 F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lç

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -
N

ok
ta

 N
o 

S
a

h
-Y

u
k

a
n

 
N

ok
ta

 N
o 

E
n

le
m

-B
oy

la
m

 

R
I 

24
88

38
 4

00
91

48
 

R
l 

36
, 1

93
02

18
 3

6,
20

65
58

1 

R
2 

24
86

46
 4

00
90

51
 

R
2 

3
6,

 1
92

09
85

 3
6,

20
44

56
2 

R
3 

24
85

73
 4

00
90

78
 

R
3 

3
6,

19
23

22
7 

36
,2

03
63

66
 

R
4

 
24

85
71

 4
00

90
73

 
R

4 
36

, 1
92

27
71

 3
6,

20
36

15
9 

R
5 

, 
24

85
35

 4
00

90
00

 
R

5 
36

,1
91

61
04

 3
6,

20
32

39
4 

C
4

 
24

87
27

 4
01

01
31

 
C

 4
 

36
,2

01
84

47
 3

6,
20

50
10

1 

C
 

5 
24

86
29

 4
01

00
29

 
C

 
5 

36
,2

00
90

08
 3

6,
20

39
53

9 

C
 

6 
24

85
15

 4
00

99
25

 
C

 6
 

3
6,

19
99

34
7 

36
,2

02
72

07
 

C
 

7 
24

84
31

 4
00

98
62

 
C

 
7 

36
,1

99
34

55
 3

6,
20

18
07

7 

C
 

8 
24

83
98

 4
00

99
12

 
C

 
8 

36
,1

99
78

72
 3

6,
20

14
25

0 

C
 9

 
24

83
81

 4
00

99
30

 
C

 
9 

36
, 1

99
94

49
 3

6,
20

12
30

4 

C
 

10
 

24
83

97
 4

00
99

39
 

C
 

10
 

36
,2

00
03

01
 3

6,
20

14
05

2 

C
 

il
 

24
84

50
 4

00
99

68
 

C
 
il

 
36

,2
00

30
50

36
,2

01
98

48
 

Ç
 

12
 

24
84

51
 4

00
99

68
 

Ç
 

12
 

3
6,

20
03

05
3 

36
,2

01
99

59
 

Ç
 

13
 

24
84

58
 4

00
99

72
 

Ç
 

13
 

3
6,

20
03

43
1 

36
,2

02
07

24
 

A
la

n 
3,

30
 h

a 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
n

le
m

, 
B

oy
la

m
 

D
at

u
m

 
:E

D
-5

0 
D

at
u

m
 

:W
G

S
-8

4 

T
ü

rü
 

:U
T

M
 

T
ü

rü
 

:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7 

Z
O

N
 

: -
D

O
M

 
:3

9 
D

O
M

 
:-

Ö
!c

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lc

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
S
a
i
t
a
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
E

n
le

m
-B

ov
la

m
 

H
B

 A
 

1 
24

87
21

 4
01

02
16

 
H

B
 A

 
1 

3
6,

2
0

2
6

0
8

6
 

36
,2

04
91

62
 

H
B

 A
 

2 
24

87
27

 4
01

01
31

 
H

B
 A

 2
 

36
,2

01
84

47
 

36
,2

05
01

 O
 1 

H
B

 A
 3

 
24

86
29

 4
01

00
29

 
H

B
 A

 
3 

36
,2

00
90

08
 

3
6,

20
39

53
9 

H
B

 A
 4

 
24

86
07

 4
01

01
10

 
H

B
 A

 4
 

36
,2

01
62

45
 

36
,2

03
68

36
 

A
la

n
 

1,
03

 h
a 

R
6 

24
84

40
 4

00
89

51
 

R
6 

36
,1

91
14

45
 3

6,
20

21
99

8 

R
7 

24
82

47
 4

00
98

05
 

R
7 

36
, 1

98
78

44
 3

6,
 1

99
78

17
 

R
8 

24
82

38
 4

00
98

51
 

R
8 

3
6,

19
91

96
3 

36
,1

99
66

70
 

R
9

 
24

84
50

 4
00

99
68

 -
R

9 
3

6,
20

03
05

0 
36

,2
01

98
48

 

R
IO

 
24

84
51

 4
00

99
68

 
R

IO
 

36
,2

00
30

53
 3

6,
20

19
95

9 

R
ll

 
24

84
58

 4
00

99
72

 
R

ll
 

36
,2

00
34

31
 3

6,
20

20
72

4 

R
l2

 
24

88
69

 4
01

03
53

 
R

l2
 

3
6

 2
03

88
07

 3
6,

20
65

16
7 

R
l3

 
24

89
58

 4
00

99
27

 
R

l3
 

3
6

 2
00

06
77

 3
6.

20
76

41
9 

R
l4

 
24

89
57

 4
00

99
22

 
-. 

R
l4

 
36

,2
00

02
24

 3
6,

20
76

32
4 

A
la

n
 

61
,1

9 
ha

 

B
it

ki
se

l T
oo

ra
k

 A
la
nı
 K

oo
rd

in
at

la
n

 
K

oo
r.

 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
nl

em
, B

oy
la

m
 

D
at

um
 

:E
D

-5
0 

D
at

um
 

:W
G

S-
84

 
T

ü
rü

 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7

 
Z

O
N

 
: -

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

:-
Ö

lc
ek

 F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lç

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -
N

ok
ta

N
o 

Sa
i!
a-
Yu
ka
rı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
E

nl
em

-B
ov

la
m

 
B

T
 1

 
24

83
81

 4
00

99
30

 
B

T
 1

 
36

,1
99

94
49

 3
6,

20
12

30
4 

B
T

 2
 

24
83

97
 4

00
99

39
 

B
T

 2
 

36
,2

00
03

01
 3

6,
20

14
05

2 

S
to

k
 A
l
a
n
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
i
n
a
t
l
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
n

le
m

, B
oy

la
m

 
D

at
um

 
:E

D
-5

0 
D

at
u

m
 

:W
G

S
-8

4 
T

ü
rü

 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7

 
Z

O
N

 
: -

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

:-
Ö

lc
ek

 F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lc

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
S
a
i
!
a
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
E

n
le

m
-B

ov
la

m
 

S 
1 

24
86

07
40

10
11

0 
S 

1 
36

,2
01

62
45

 3
6,

20
36

83
6 

S 
2 

24
86

29
 4

01
00

29
 

S 
2 

3
6,

20
09

00
8 

36
,2

03
95

39
 

C
E

D
 1

 A
l
a
n
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
i
n
a
d
a
r
ı
 

--
K

oo
r.

 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
n

le
m

, B
oy

la
m

 
D

at
um

 
:E

D
-5

0 
D
a
n
ı
m
 

:W
G

S
-8

4 

B
T

 3
 

24
84

09
 4

00
99

23
 

B
T

 3
 

36
,1

99
88

91
 3

6,
20

15
43

7 

B
T

 4
 

24
83

98
 4

00
99

12
 

B
T

 4
 

36
,1

99
78

72
 3

6,
20

14
25

0 

A
la

n
 

0,
04

 h
a 

S 
3 

24
85

15
 4

00
99

25
 

S 
3 

36
,1

99
93

47
 3

6,
20

27
20

7 

S 
4 

24
84

70
 4

00
99

83
 

S 
4 

36
,2

00
44

53
 3

6,
20

24
02

2 

A
la

n
 

1,
25

 h
a 

T
ü

rü
 

:U
T

M
 

T
ü

rü
 

:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7 

Z
O

N
 

: -
D

O
M

 
:3

9 
D

O
M

 
:-

Ö
!c

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lc

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
-

: -
N

ok
ta

N
o 

Sa
i!

a-
Y

uk
an

 
N

ok
ta

 N
o 

E
n

le
m

-B
ov

la
m

 
r. 

1 
24

88
94

 4
01

02
30

 
r. 

1 
36

,2
02

77
96

 3
6,

20
68

33
8 

r.
 2

 
24

89
25

 4
01

00
82

 
C

: 
2 

36
,2

01
45

49
 3

6,
20

72
25

6 

r. 
3 

24
88

31
 4

00
98

97
 

C:
 

3 
36

, 1
99

76
46

 3
6,

20
62

40
5 

C
: 

4 
24

87
20

 4
00

97
35

 
_ 

C
4

 
3

6,
19

82
77

0 
36

,2
05

05
92

 

C
 

5 
24

84
56

 4
00

94
45

 
C

 
5 

36
,1

95
59

70
 3

6,
20

22
19

1 

C
 

6 
24

84
63

 4
00

93
77

 
C

 6
 

36
,1

94
98

65
 3

6,
20

23
18

7 

r. 
7 

24
85

28
 4

00
94

57
 

C
 7

 
3

6,
19

57
23

8 
36

,2
03

01
52

 

r. 
8 

24
85

84
 4

00
93

97
 

C
 8

 
3

6,
 1

95
19

81
 3

6,
20

36
56

5 

r. 
9 

24
85

68
 4

00
92

34
 

C
 9

 
3

6,
19

37
26

1 
36

,2
03

53
10

 

r. 
10

 
24

84
83

 4
00

90
62

 
r. 

10
 

36
,1

92
15

52
 3

6,
20

26
41

9 

ç 
il

 
24

83
 71

 4
00

92
60

 
Ç

il
 

36
,1

93
90

91
 3

6,
20

13
34

2 

Ç
 

12
 

24
83

06
 4

00
95

47
 

Ç
 

12
 

3
6,

19
64

76
5 

36
,2

00
52

00
 

A
la

n 
21

,0
8 

ha
 

C
E

D
 2

 A
l
a
n
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
l
n
a
d
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
nl

em
, B

oy
la

m
 

D
at

um
 

:E
D

-5
0 

D
at

um
 

:W
G

S-
84

 
T

ü
rü

 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7 

Z
O

N
 

: 
-

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

:-
Ö

lc
ek

 F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lc

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -
N

ok
ta

 N
o 

S
a
b
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
E

nl
em

-B
oy

la
m

 

C
 

1 
24

87
70

 4
01

02
61

 
C

 
1 

3
6,

20
30

26
5 

36
,2

05
44

62
 

C
 2

 
24

87
67

 4
01

02
08

 
C

 2
 

36
,2

02
54

85
 3

6,
20

54
29

8 

P
as

a 
A
l
a
n
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
i
n
a
t
l
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
nl

em
, B

oy
la

m
 

D
at

um
 

:E
D

-5
0 

D
at

um
 

:W
G

S-
84

 
T

ü
rü

 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7

 
Z

O
N

 
: -

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

: -
Ö

k
ek

 F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lç

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -
N

ok
ta

N
o 

S
a
i
!
a
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
E

nl
em

-B
ov

la
m

 
p 

1 
24

83
97

 4
00

99
39

 
p 

1 
36

,2
00

03
01

 3
6,

20
14

05
2 

p 
2 

24
84

50
 4

00
99

68
 

p 
2 

36
,2

00
30

50
 3

6,
20

19
84

8 
, 

p 
3 

24
84

51
 4

00
99

68
 

p 
3 

3
6,

20
03

05
3 

36
,2

01
99

59
 

p 
4 

24
84

58
 4

00
99

72
 

p 
4 

36
,2

00
34

31
 3

6,
20

20
72

4 
p 

5 
24

84
09

 4
00

99
23

 
p 

5 
3

6,
19

98
89

1 
36

,2
01

54
37

 

A
la

n
 

0,
07

 h
a 

S
an

ti
ve

 A
l
a
n
ı
 K

oo
rd

in
at

la
n

 
K

oo
r.

 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
n

le
m

, 
B

oy
la

m
 

D
at

u
m

 
:E

D
-5

0 
D

at
u

m
 

:W
G

S
-8

4 
T

ü
rü

 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
İ
K
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7 

Z
O

N
 

: 
-

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

:-
Ö

lc
ek

 F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lç

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -
N

ok
ta

 N
o 

S
a
b
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
N

o 
E

n
le

m
-B

oy
la

m
 

S 
1 

24
87

70
 4

01
02

61
 

S 
1 

36
,2

03
02

65
 3

6,
20

54
46

2 

S 
2 

24
87

67
 4

01
02

08
 

S 
2 

3
6

,2
0

2
5

4
8

5
 3

6,
20

54
29

8 

S 
3 

24
87

24
40

10
17

2 
S 

3 
3

6
,2

0
2

2
1

3
2

 3
6,

20
49

63
6 

S 
4 

24
87

21
 4

01
02

16
 

S 
4 

3
6

,2
0

2
6

0
8

6
 3

6,
20

49
16

2 
A

la
n

 
0,

22
 h

a 

id
ar

i B
in

a 
Al
an
ı 
Ko

or
dl

na
da

rı
 

-
-
·
-

-
--

--
-
-

-
-O

 
a

m
 

K
ı
r
m
a
 E

le
m

e 
T

es
is

i A
l
a
n
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
i
n
a
t
l
a
r
ı
 

IR
O

 1
 

24
87

70
 4

01
02

61
 

IR
O

 1
 

3
6,

2
0

3
0

2
6

5
 

36
,2

05
44

62
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:
S
a
ğ
a
 Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

K
oo

r.
 S
ır
as
ı 

:E
nl

em
, B

oy
la

m
 

IR
O

 2
 

24
87

68
 4

01
02

35
 

IR
O

 2
 

3
6,

2
0

2
7

9
1

9
 

36
,2

05
43

23
 

D
at

um
 

:E
D

-5
0 

D
at

u
m

 
:W

G
S-

84
 

IR
O

 3
 

24
87

53
 4

01
02

23
 

IR
O

 3
 

3
6,

2
0

2
6

7
9

9
 

36
,2

05
26

95
 

T
ür

ü 
:U

T
M

 
T

ü
rü

 
:
C
O
Ğ
R
A
F
I
K
 

IR
O

 4
 

24
87

46
 4

01
02

39
 

lR
D

 4
 

36
,2

02
82

22
 

36
,2

05
18

66
 

Z
O

N
 

:3
7

 
Z

O
N

 
: -

A
la

n 
4

6
0

m
2 

D
O

M
 

:3
9 

D
O

M
 

:-
öı
~e
k 

F
ak

tö
rü

: 
6
.
D
E
R
E
C
E
L
İ
K
 

Ö
lc

ek
 F

ak
tö

rü
 

: -
F

os
se

ot
ik

 A
l
a
n
ı
 K
o
o
r
d
l
n
a
d
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
S
a
i
!
a
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
E

nl
em

-B
ov

la
m

 
N

ok
ta

 N
o 

S
a
i
!
a
-
Y
u
k
a
r
ı
 

N
ok

ta
N

o 
E

n
le

m
-B

ov
la

m
 

T
i 

24
84

70
 4

00
99

83
 

T
 

1 
36

,2
00

44
53

 3
6,

20
22

02
2 

F
 

1 
24

87
68

 4
01

02
35

 
F

 
1 

36
,2

02
79

19
 

36
,2

05
43

23
 

T
2

 
24

85
15

 4
00

99
25

 
T

2
 

3
6,

 1
99

93
4 7

 3
6,

20
27

20
7 

"'
..2

, 
Z,4

87
68

 4
01

02
29

 
F

 2
 

36
,2

02
73

79
 

36
,2

05
43

42
 

T
 

3 
24

84
31

 4
00

98
62

 
T

3
 

36
, 1

99
34

55
 3

6,
20

, 1
01

!7
 A

 ı.
: 

'"
L

 
-,,

 ,
a

l 
~

87
65

 4
01

02
27

 
F

 
3 

36
,2

02
71

91
 

36
,2

05
40

15
 

T
4

 
24

83
98

 4
00

99
12

 
T

4
 

36
,1

99
78

72
 3

6
,2

0
l~

e 
F. 

:J
U

!,
1 

ıı
.ı
~
v

51 
lK

1~
8

7
6

2
 4

01
02

30
 

F
 4

 
36

,2
02

74
53

 
36

,2
05

36
72

 
T

 
5 

24
84

58
 4

00
99

72
 

T
 5

 
36

,2
00

34
31

 3
6.

20
 

i, .
. 

, •
•
 "(

il
 

''
;5

'm
2

 
A

la
n 

0,
68

 h
a 

r>
'ı
 

N
ok

ta
 N

o 
I 

Sa
it
a-
Yu
ka
rı
 

I N
ok

ta
 N

 
E

n
le

m
-B

o
v

l 

Ek



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["tr-tr"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["tr-tr"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



